

03-03-2000

Assistant Commissioner for Patents	03-03-2000	. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
	101280431	rney Docket No. <u>JAO 38179</u>	
To the Assistant Commissioner for	Patents: Please record the attached origina	al document or copy thereof.	
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	₩	ress of receiving party:	
c) Junichi NAKAMURA	SEIKO EPSON COF 4-1, Nishishinjuku 2 Shinjuku-ku Tokyo, 163		
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party attached?	y(ies) Japan : ⊠ No		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger	B. Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached?	
Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name	□Yes ⊠ No	
Other	_		
B. Execution Date: <u>a,b,c) August 22, 19</u> d) August 4, 1998			
4. A. If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
B. Patent Application No.(s) 08/619,663	C. Patent No.(s)		
Additio	onal numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: 	ondence 6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved: 1_	
Name:James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	B. Enclosed (Chec	ek No. <u>105368</u>)	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayn deposit account num	nent or charge any underpayment to ober 15-0461.	
DATES 00000361 08619663 40.00 GP	1		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 2 Thu Anh Dang, Registration No. 4	Date:	and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Т	otal number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and document:3	

PATENT REEL: 010577 FRAME: 0189

03/02/2000 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yoshitaka	ITOH	(5)		
			Kunio YONE				
(1-8)) Insert Name(s) of		Junichi NA				
Inve	Inventór(s)		Tadaaki NA				
		othe	In cor	nsideration valuable co	of the sur	n of one dollar as paid to each o assign, and	of the under-
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Seiko Epa	on Corpora	tion		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee					injuku-ku, Tokye	163 Tanan
	OI ASSIGNEE						
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)	POLARIZAT	ION LUMINA	IRE AND PRO	JECTION DISPLAY	
	cation, such as Title, Case Number						
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case	No. JAO	38179)		
		for v	vhich the u	ndersigned	has (have)	executed an app	olication for
(10)	Towns A. Waller of	pater	nt in the U	nited Stat	es of Amerí	ca	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative						
	Identification for filed				ial Number	08/619,663	-
	applications		đ				
any resuch interest there in the result in t	1) The undersigned to the atent (s) issuing the applications and p 2) The undersigned ference which may be of, or any patent gnee in every way reference. 3) The undersigned may be necessary ention for Protection for Protection for Protection for Protection, maintain or espatent to the As issue any and all Let my divisional, contine entire interest her execute, any agreement of the any agreement of the protection of the contine interest her execute, any agreement of the patent of the contine interest may agreement of the patent of the contine interest her execute, any agreement of the patent of the contine interest may agreement of the patent of the contine interest may agreement of the patent	atents d agre d agre e decl or re poss d agre in c on of d agre confi signed d here ters inuing and h ein a	and also as as the As as as the As as as the As as a conceing a connection of the As as a connection of the As as a connection of the As as a confict and a conflict as as a conflict as a conflict as as a conflict as as a conflict as a conflict as as a conflict as as a conflict as a conflict as a conflict as as a conflict as a	to execute signee may ecute all pring this ication based and the claim Property form all assue or resue of and the United teapplicate ants that the herewith.	separate as: deem neces; appers neces application sed thereon, evidence and appers and do ns or provi or similar affirmative examination request(s) States resu ions to the he has (they has (they h	signments in corsary. sary in connect or continuation, and to cooper it going forwar ocuments and persions of the I agreements. acts which may a grant of a the Commissione said Assignee, y have) full ricave) not execut	cion with any nor division at with the dwith such crommany act international be necessary valid United or of Patents application as Assignee wht to convey ed, and will
on th	6) The undersigned is assignment any fomply with the rules is document.	d here urther of the	by grant(s) r identific ne United S	the firm ation which tates Pate	of OLIFF & F h may be nec nt and Trade	BERRIDGE the powers or desirate or desirate of the formark Office for the formatter of the forecast of the formatter of the formatter of the formatter of the f	wer to insert able in order recordation
under	In witness whereo	of, ex	ecuted by	the unde	rsigned on	the date(s)	opposite the
Date	Aug. 22, 1976 N	ame o	f Inventor	Joshitab	ea Stoh		(SEAL)
Date	Aug. 22. 1996 N	ame o	f Inventor	Fine	Howno		(SEAL)
Date	Aug. 22. 1896 N	ame o	f Inventor	Junichi	Makamura		(SEAL)
Date	N	ame o	f Inventor				(SEAL)
Date	N	ame o	f Inventor				(SEAL)
Date	N	ame o	f Inventor				(SEAL)
Date		ame o	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date	N	ame o	f Inventor			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
	This assignment shows the street of the stre						
Date	august 22, 1996	Witnes	s Oir	sho Hod	ama		

1.

PATENT REEL: 010577 FRAME: 0190

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tadaaki NAKAYAMA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				
()	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
	01111,01101(5)	(4)				
		therei	In view of the attached employme	nt agreement document a		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(9) (10)	Sciko Epson Corporation 4-1, Nishishinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163 Japan			
	-	the en invent division reissu	nafter designated as the Assignce) tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for patonal, continuation, substitute, and es and reexamination certificates the	and Assignee's heirs, succe United States of America ent including any and all reissue application(s), and nat may be granted on the	assors, assigns and legal representatives, as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, d all Letters Patent, extensions, invention known as	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	POLARIZATION LUMINAIRE	AND PROJECTION DIS	SPLAY	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		7. 300			
	Application Number	,	ncy Docket No. JAO 38179			
			en date herewith or	ecuted an application for	patent in the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on August 22, 1996			
	Application			08/6/9,663 M	. K	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	-08/619,033- /1		
	filed applications	filed	August 28, 1996			
applica any applica claims reexam resulting entire is assignared	applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or dispect in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author gfrom said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and then is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel	n, and an gnee may set to executivision the in obtain the set on a Constant	deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connectiereof, or any patent or reissue apping evidence and going forward we ute all papers and documents and evention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may so patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Pat Assignee as Assignee of the entire	tion with any interference dication based thereon, for the such interference, perform any act which made the recessary to obtain, resents to issue any and all the interest, and covenants to the any agreements in consentatives.	ignments in connection with such which may be declared concerning or the invention, and to cooperate with ay be necessary in connection with ements. Inaintain or confirm by reissue or Letters Patents of the United States that he has full right to convey the afflict herewith, and agrees that this this assignment any further	
Date	In witness whereof, execu		ne undersigned on the date(s) opp	oosite the undersigned notes that the control of th	maji (SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date					(SEAL)	
If neith	This assignment should pro	eferably l		ic if within the U.S.A. (b	a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	
Date			Witness			
Date			Witness			

RECORDED: 02/11/2000

PATENT REEL: 010577 FRAME: 0191